

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Resolution No.: 21-024

Direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget for the County Administrative Office (CAO), Fund 001, Appropriation Unit CAO005, Unit 8056, to increase appropriations by \$103,900, where the funding source is a release of Cannabis Assignment (BSA- 001-3132) funds or other source approved by the Board (4/5ths vote). (ADDED VIA ADDENDUM)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of January 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 26, 2021.

Dated: January 27, 2021 File ID: RES 21-020 Agenda Item No.: 48.1 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, I

Legistar File ID No. RES 21-020 Agenda Item No. 48.1

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2020-21)
Adopted Budget for the County Administrative Office (CAO),)
Fund 001, Appropriation Unit CAO005, Unit 8056, to increase)
appropriations by \$103,900, where the funding source is a)
release of Cannabis Assignment (BSA- 001-3132) funds or)
other source approved by the Board (4/5ths vote))

WHEREAS, there is an immediate need for additional temporary housing for Monterey County residents who require shelter while recovering from COVID-19; and,

WHEREAS, the current temporary housing units do not have sufficient availability to meet the needs of our residents; and,

WHEREAS, additional trailers are available for immediate purchase to provide this needed housing.

NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, that the Auditor-Controller is directed to amend the FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget for the County Administrative Office (CAO), Fund 001, Appropriation Unit CAO005, Unit 8056, to increase appropriations by \$103,900, where the funding source is a release of Cannabis Assignment (BSA- 001-3132) funds or other source approved by the Board (4/5ths vote).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of January 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

Resolution No.: 21-024

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 26, 2021.

Dated: January 27, 2021 File ID: RES 21-020 Agenda Item No.: 48.1 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Deput